

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21696 of 2024

=====

AMRUTBHAI RAMABHAI PARMAR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MS AMI N BHATT(3372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MANAN MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 20/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 06.02.2025. Ad interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

SHITOLE

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)