

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO.21696 of 2024**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF)
NO.1 of 2025**

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21696 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 31023 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 31237 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 31408 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 31586 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 31698 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 31772 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 31915 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32012 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32286 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32402 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32494 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32509 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32731 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32747 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32809 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32829 of 2025

With

F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 32887 of 2025

=====

AMRUTBHAI RAMABHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance :

MS AMI N BHATT for the Applicant.

MITTAL N PATEL for the Respondent No.2.

MR RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent No.1.

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 04/09/2025
COMMON ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed on or before 10.10.2025 failing which the matter(s) shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without reference to the Court.

Registry is directed to place a copy of this order in each connected matters.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA