

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21696 of 2024**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21696 of 2024**

=====

AMRUTBHAI RAMABHAI PARMAR & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MS AMI N BHATT(3372) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MITTAL N PATEL(7614) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by learned advocate Ms.Ami
Bhatt, the matter is adjourned to 10.08.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)